P. C. 1870,

The Committee of the Privy Council have
had before them a memorandum, dated 24th July, 1918,
from the Minister of Justice, reporting that Major-
General Sir W. D. Otter has applied for a further
advance on account of expenses of internment of
prisoners of War, and has furnished the statement
herewith submitted to account for the expenditure
of advances previously made.

The Committee, on the recommendation of

the Minister of Justice, advise that authority be

granted for an advance of $50,000.,00 to lajor-General
Sir W. D. Otter, to be charged against the War Ap-
propristion, 1918-19, the seme to be expended under
and subjeet to the provisions of the Order in Council
of the 8th May, 1915, establishing the Var Purchas-

ing Commission,




Cash Statement
June 1 To Balance $23,4054+83
30. To Deminion Government
323 ( 4/7/18) 50,000.00  $73,405483
June 1/30 By Paid Escort, Wages,
Canteen, Relief atc. 10,585+81

By paid Merchants for
Suprlies 40,153.85

By paid from prisoners of
War Funds 1,540.36 52,280402

June30e.  Balance on Hand 21,125.81

Amount Reguisitioned.

For Merchants Account for Supplies 149,000.00

Tor Escort,Vages, Canteen, Relief,etcs _10,000.00 $50,000.06

A%

OTTAWA, July 23,1918




